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Procurement Management and Development Division

Tender ID — 12574Contract — Supply of Office
Furniture for FY 2022-2023

Price Comparison Report View

Sl. Item Name & Desc. Item No. Bidders
WOEZER ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit
KNR T/KHANG (Winner)
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
B.M. ENTERPRISE

1 Belgium carpet Unit-sq.ft. 1.0
K R ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

B.D Commercial
RIWANG ENTERPRISE
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

B.M. ENTERPRISE (Winner)

KNR T/KHANG

PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
2 Linolium carpet (thick) Unit - sq. ft 2.0 WOEZER ENTERPRISE

KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY

B.D Commercial

K R ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
WOEZER ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

KNR T/KHANG (Winner)
B.D Commercial

B.M. ENTERPRISE
RIWANG ENTERPRISE
K R ENTERPRISE
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY

3 Synthetic carpet (Ribs) Unit - sq. ft. 3.0

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL

ENTERPRISE

WOEZER ENTERPRISE
4 Grass foot mat Unit-sq.fi. 4.0 Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit
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Quoted Amount (In Nu.)

175
300

52
52
62
65
750

76

79

90
250

34
36
38
43
45
48
73
850

24
25
250

26
28
28.5
49
54
65
650

130
1500
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Jute foot mat Unit - sq. ft.

Bhutanese window curtain (
standard size)

Bhutanese door curtain (
standard size)

Window curtain plain ( standard
size)

Door curtain plain ( standard
size)

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

B.M. ENTERPRISE
K R ENTERPRISE
B.D Commercial

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
KNR T/KHANG (Winner)
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
WOEZER ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

KNR T/KHANG (Winner)
B.M. ENTERPRISE
B.D Commercial

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

K R ENTERPRISE
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
RIWANG ENTERPRISE
B.D Commercial

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

K R ENTERPRISE

KNR T/KHANG (Winner)
K R ENTERPRISE
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE

RIWANG
ENTERPRISE (Winner)

KNR T/KHANG
B.D Commercial
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

RIWANG ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

KNR T/KHANG (Winner)

K R ENTERPRISE

B.D Commercial
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
RIWANG ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

158
170
295
450

90
95
124
150
1500

198
228
289
350

88
1399
1487
1890
3500

3800
5500

680
980
1190
1488
1490

1600
1990
3400
4500

5000

1382
2500

4500

550
630
749
750
1490
3500
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10

1

12

13

14

15

30f9

Bhutanese window curtain (
standard size) with 2 nos of
Brackets

Bhutanese door curtain (
standard size) with 2 nos of
Brackets

Window curtain plain ( standard
size) with 2 nos of Brackets

Door curtain plain ( standard
size) with 2 nos of Brackets

Computer table Art No. 201

Director Table Art No. 100

10.0

1.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

KNR T/KHANG (Winner)
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
B.D Commercial

K R ENTERPRISE
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
KNR T/KHANG (Winner)
B.D Commercial

K R ENTERPRISE
RIWANG ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
B.D Commercial

KNR T/KHANG (Winner)
K R ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

KNR T/KHANG (Winner)
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
RIWANG ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

K R ENTERPRISE

B.D Commercial

KNR T/KHANG (Winner)
K R ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

B.D Commercial
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
K R ENTERPRISE (Winner)
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
B.D Commercial

Gyelyong Enterprises

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

RIWANG ENTERPRISE
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing

4500

550
650
849
990
1288
1560
1890
1980
2889
3500

5000

1648
1990
2400
3300
3900

4500

1130
1399
2559
3200

4500

730
749
1130
1600
2950

4500

849
950
3580
3684
4335
4339
4500

4890
5200
7500

10000
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16

17

18

19

20

Executive table Art No. 103

Manager table Art No.110

Table glass for manager table
(8mm)black

Table glass 6 x 3 (8mm) black

Revolving chair with high back

Unit - sq. ft.

Unit - sq. ft.

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

Unit

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

PANGLUNG
ENTERPRISE (Winner)

K R ENTERPRISE

B.M. ENTERPRISE
Gyelyong Enterprises

B.D Commercial

RIWANG ENTERPRISE
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

K R ENTERPRISE (Winner)
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
B.M. ENTERPRISE
Gyelyong Enterprises

B.D Commercial

KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing

Unit

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing

Unit
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

K R ENTERPRISE (Winner)
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
B.M. ENTERPRISE
Gyelyong Enterprises
RIWANG ENTERPRISE
B.D Commercial

K R ENTERPRISE (Winner)
WOEZER ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
K R ENTERPRISE (Winner)

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

WOEZER ENTERPRISE
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing

Unit

PANGLUNG
ENTERPRISE (Winner)

B.D Commercial

B.M. ENTERPRISE

K R ENTERPRISE
RIWANG ENTERPRISE
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY

39500

6950

6990
7428
8139
8185
8900
9800
31500

5800
5825
6828
6939
6975
8400
9500

10600

11200
18500

7800
7980
8128
9339
9395
9395
230
300
490

5500
230
390

400
4500
16000

7350

7490
7528
7600
7689
8200
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21

22

23

24
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Revolving chair with low back

Computer revolving chair

Visiting chair with cushion
&arm

Visiting chair with cushion
without arm

21.0

22.0

23.0

24.0

Gyelyong Enterprises

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

WOEZER ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

K R ENTERPRISE (Winner)
RIWANG ENTERPRISE
B.M. ENTERPRISE

B.D Commercial

KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

Gyelyong Enterprises
WOEZER ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

K R ENTERPRISE (Winner)
B.M. ENTERPRISE
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
RIWANG ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

WOEZER ENTERPRISE
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY
B.D Commercial
Gyelyong Enterprises

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

PANGLUNG
ENTERPRISE (Winner)

KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY
B.M. ENTERPRISE

K R ENTERPRISE
RIWANG ENTERPRISE
B.D Commercial
Gyelyong Enterprises

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

WOEZER ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

PANGLUNG
ENTERPRISE (Winner)

KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY
B.M. ENTERPRISE

K R ENTERPRISE
RIWANG ENTERPRISE
Gyelyong Enterprises

9039
9500

9900
15500

4800
4889
5428
5890
6800
6825
7500

7839
9900
14000

3600
3668
3800
4889
4900

5500
5800
5890
7039
14000

2340

2600
2638
3200
3590
3690
4839
4950

7000
13500

2250

2300
2568
2900
3120
3939
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25

26

27

28

29

6 of 9

Wooden guest chair

Side table

Credenza Art No. 172

Magazine Rack Art No. 191

File rack (40 files capacity)

25.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

B.D Commercial
WOEZER ENTERPRISE

KARMA OFFICE
SUPPLY (Winner)

K R ENTERPRISE
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
B.M. ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

WOEZER ENTERPRISE

B.D Commercial

Gyelyong Enterprises

B.M. ENTERPRISE (Winner)

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

K R ENTERPRISE
B.D Commercial

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

K R ENTERPRISE (Winner)
B.M. ENTERPRISE
RIWANG ENTERPRISE
Gyelyong Enterprises

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY

B.D Commercial

Gyelyong Enterprises (Winner)
K R ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY
B.D Commercial

RIWANG ENTERPRISE
B.M. ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY
WOEZER ENTERPRISE

K R ENTERPRISE (Winner)
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
RIWANG ENTERPRISE
Gyelyong Enterprises

B.M. ENTERPRISE

4500

4890
5500
2500

2700
3240
3468
4000

4400

4500
4890
5539
3250
3500

3600
4890
4900

7000
15500

5190
5868
6425
6439
7000

7800
7890
3039
3200
3500

3800
3890
3990
5868
9500

13500
18500
4400
5555
5990
6539
7468
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30

31

32

33

34

7 of 9

Steel Almirah 48 x 30 x 17
inches

Steel Almirah 50 x 30 x17
inches with locker

Steel Almirah 50 x 30 x 17
inches without locker

Steel Almirah 54 x 30 x 17
inches

Steel Almirah 60 x 30 x 17
inches with locker

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

34.0

B.D Commercial

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

K R ENTERPRISE (Winner)
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
RIWANG ENTERPRISE
Gyelyong Enterprises
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY
B.M. ENTERPRISE
WOEZER ENTERPRISE
B.D Commercial

B.D Commercial

WOEZER ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

K R ENTERPRISE (Winner)
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
Gyelyong Enterprises

B.M. ENTERPRISE

B.D Commercial

WOEZER ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

K R ENTERPRISE (Winner)
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE
Gyelyong Enterprises

B.M. ENTERPRISE

B.M. ENTERPRISE
Gyelyong Enterprises

B.D Commercial

WOEZER ENTERPRISE

PHUENTSHOK GATSEL
ENTERPRISE

Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing
Unit

PANGLUNG
ENTERPRISE (Winner)

K R ENTERPRISE
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY
RIWANG ENTERPRISE

8490
9000

9500

14500

15000

7300
8050
8689
8839
9000
9268
9500
9890
10490
11500
15500

15600

7400
9000
9539
9628
10490
11000
13500

15500

7350
8800
9139
9468
10238
10539
11390
11500
12500

15500

8800

8900
9800
10800
10889
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Gyelyong Enterprises 11539
B.M. ENTERPRISE 11868
B.D Commercial 12390
WOEZER ENTERPRISE 12500
PHUENTSHOK GATSEL 14500
ENTERPRISE
Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing 15000
Unit
K R ENTERPRISE (Winner) 9340
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE 9515
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY 10400
RIWANG ENTERPRISE 10490
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE 10800
Gyelyong Enterprises 11539
B.M. ENTERPRISE 11628
35 Steel Aimirah 60 x 30 x 17 35.0 WOEZER ENTERPRISE 12000
without locker
B.D Commercial 12390
PHUENTSHOK GATSEL 12900
ENTERPRISE
Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing 16000
Unit
K R ENTERPRISE (Winner) 9200
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE 11150
RIWANG ENTERPRISE 11890
Gyelyong Enterprises 12539
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY 12600
B.M. ENTERPRISE 13428
36 Steel Alm‘ifchhgg x36x19 36.0 B.D Commercial 13490
WOEZER ENTERPRISE 15900
Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing 16000
Unit
PHUENTSHOK GATSEL 16500
ENTERPRISE
K R ENTERPRISE (Winner) 9440
K R ENTERPRISE (Winner) 11800
PANGLUNG ENTERPRISE 12280
RIWANG ENTERPRISE 12980
KARMA OFFICE SUPPLY 13400
Gyelyong Enterprises 13539
37 Steel A'm‘ifnachhgi X 3619 37.0 B.M. ENTERPRISE 13868
B.D Commercial 14390
WOEZER ENTERPRISE 16200
Pallavi Furniture Manufacturing 17000
Unit
PHUENTSHOK GATSEL 18900
ENTERPRISE
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Procurement Management and Development Division (PMDD), Department of Procurement and Properties, Ministry of Finance, Royal Government of Bhutan
Designed & Developed by Dohatec New Media, Bangladesh.

Contact Details:
1. BM Enterprise - bment1972@gmail.com / +975-17452988

2. KNR Tshongkhang - tenamgyal7@yahoo.com / +975-17609401

3. Riwang Enterprise - riwangenterprise@gmail.com / +975-17614043

4. Gyelyong Enterprise - namma19@yahoo.com / +975-17110970

5. Panglung Enterprise - panglungenterprise@gmail.com / +975-17112244

Karma Office supply - karmaos.bt@gmail.com / +975-17110228
KR Enterprise - krenterprise50n@gmail.com / +975-77263009
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